Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

# Comba

### COMBA TELECOM SYSTEMS HOLDINGS LIMITED

### 京信通信系統控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2342)

#### OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement is made by Comba Telecom Systems Holdings Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange").

Please refer to the attached announcement published on the website of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited on 3 January 2023 in connection with the latest price of our shares listed for trading on the Stock Exchange as at close of market on 3 January 2023.

By order of the Board

Comba Telecom Systems Holdings Limited

Fok Tung Ling

Chairman

Hong Kong, 3 January 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the board comprises the following executive directors: Mr. FOK Tung Ling, Mr. ZHANG Yue Jun, Mr. XU Huijun, Mr. CHANG Fei Fu, Mr. BU Binlong and Ms. HUO Xinru; the following non-executive director: Mr. WU Tielong; and the following independent non-executive directors: Mr. LAU Siu Ki, Kevin, Dr. LIN Jin Tong, Ms. NG Yi Kum and Ms. WONG Lok Lam.

## Comba

#### COMBA TELECOM SYSTEMS HOLDINGS LIMITED

### 京信通信系統控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Hong Kong Stock Code: 2342)

# LATEST PRICE OF OUR SHARES ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

We refer to the conditional eligibility-to-list letter dated 29 December 2022 (the "ETL Letter") that was issued by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") in connection with the issued ordinary shares as well as ordinary shares that may be issued under the existing share option scheme and share award scheme adopted by the Company (the "Shares") by way of an introduction on the Official List of the Main Board of the SGX-ST.

Pursuant to paragraph 1(d)(viii) of the ETL Letter, the latest price of our Shares listed for trading on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited under the stock code "2342" as at close of market on 3 January 2023 is HK\$1.38 per Share (S\$ 8.03 per Share, based on the exchange rate of S\$1: HK\$5.82 on 3 January 2023, as extracted from Bloomberg L.P.).

The Shares are expected to begin trading from 9.00 a.m. (Singapore time) on 4 January 2023 on the SGX-ST.

By order of the Board

Comba Telecom Systems Holdings Limited Fok Tung Ling

Chairman

Hong Kong, 3 January 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following executive directors: Mr. FOK Tung Ling, Mr. ZHANG Yue Jun, Mr. XU Huijun, Mr. CHANG Fei Fu, Mr. BU Binlong and Ms. HUO Xinru; the following non-executive director: Mr. WU Tielong; and the following independent non-executive directors: Mr. LAU Siu Ki, Kevin, Dr. LIN Jin Tong, Ms. NG Yi Kum and Ms. WONG Lok Lam.